PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Universitat des Saarlandes	06/26/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jordaan Consulting Ltd. V, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10526055
Application Number:	10589794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)292-0460 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-1711

Email: patent@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt P.C. Address Line 1: 1420 5th Avenue, Suite 3010 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Al AuYeung

Total Attachments: 3

source=GHK Lot 17b Universitat des Saarlandes Asgt to Jordaan Consulting Ltd. V (signed)#page1.tif source=GHK Lot 17b Universitat des Saarlandes Asgt to Jordaan Consulting Ltd. V (signed)#page2.tif source=GHK Lot 17b Universitat des Saarlandes Asgt to Jordaan Consulting Ltd. V (signed)#page3.tif

PATENT

500667789 **REEL: 021637 FRAME: 0126**

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 26th day of 2008, by and between:

Universität des Saarlandes, a public body of German law, with a principal place of business at Campus, 66123 Saarbrücken, Germany ("ASSIGNOR"); and

Jordaan Consulting Ltd. V. LLC a belawae LC, with a principal place of business at 4711 Conterville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Universität des Saarlandes

By: _______Printed Name: Prof. Dr. Manfred Lücke
Title (if applicable): Vice president

Prof. Dr. Manfred Lücke Vizepräsident für 17,04,08 Forschung und Technologietransfer

PATENT

REEL: 021637 FRAME: 0127

ATTESTATION

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Prof. Dr. Manfred Lücke to the above Schedule A - Assignment of Patents on behalf Universität des Saarlandes and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Prof. Dr. Manfred Lücke is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on August 13, 2008 to execute the above Schedule A Assignment of Patents on behalf Universität des Saarlandes
- 3. Prof. Dr. Manfred Lücke subscribed to the above Schedule A Assignment of Patents on behalf Universität des Saarlandes

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED on August 13, 2008

Axel Koch

Preußenstr. 42, 66111 Saarbrücken, Germany

PATENT REEL: 021637 FRAME: 0128

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Jurisdictio</u>	<u>Title</u>	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
<u>n</u> US	Method and device for creating a two-dimensional representation of a three-dimensional structure	10/526,055	Sep 19, 2005	7,289,118	Oct 30, 2007
AU	Method and device for creating a two-dimensional representation of a three-dimensional structure	20030266174	Aug 20, 2003		
DE	Method and device for creating a two-dimensional representation of a three-dimensional structure	20021039672	Aug 26, 2002	10239672	Aug 11, 2005
EP	Method and device for creating a two-dimensional representation of a three-dimensional structure	20030790730	Aug 20, 2003		
JP	Method and device for creating a two-dimensional representation of a three-dimensional structure	2004-531696	Aug 20, 2003		
WO	Method and device for creating a two-dimensional representation of a three-dimensional structure	PCT/DE03/0280 1	Aug 20, 2003		
US	Device for the photorealistic representation of dynamic, complex, three-dimensional scenes by means of ray tracing	10/589,794	Aug 17, 2006		
DE	Device for the photorealistic representation of dynamic, complex, three-dimensional scenes by means of ray tracing	20041007835	Feb 17, 2004		
EP	Device for the photorealistic representation of dynamic, complex, three-dimensional scenes by means of ray tracing	20050714983	Feb 16, 2005		
JP	Device for the photorealistic representation of dynamic, complex, three-dimensional scenes by means of ray tracing	2006-552460	Feb 16, 2005		
WO	Device for the photorealistic representation of dynamic, complex, three-dimensional scenes by means of ray tracing	PCT/DE05/0026 6	Feb 16, 2005		

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/06/2008 REEL: 021637 FRAME: 0129